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Youth Empowerment Services (YES) Waiver 
Pre-Screening for Eligibility 

 

Date:  _______________________ 

Name of Individual: ___________________________________________________ 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 
 
 
 
                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  
1. Is the youth age 3 through 18 years of age?   

(Youth will be discharged from YES at the end of the second  
 month prior to the youth’s 19th birthday.)    □   Yes         □   No    

 
                                                                                                 
2. Does the youth reside in the LMHA service area?               
 (If ‘No’ refer the child or youth to the appropriate LMHA.)  □   Yes         □   No     
 
 
3.           Does the youth reside in a community based setting with      
 his or her legally authorized representative, or in his or her own     
 home or apartment, if legally emancipated?                         □   Yes         □   No   
   
 
4. Does the youth reside in a non-community based setting, i.e.,  

an institution, residential treatment center, juvenile detention  
center and is interested in accessing YES services upon  □   Yes         □   No                                                                                                                                                                                                                   

 discharge?           
   

     

No 

Yes 

Youth placed on 
inquiry list but 

not scheduled for 
clinical eligibility 

determination 
t 

Youth placed on inquiry 
list; anticipated date of 

discharge noted. 30 days 
prior to discharge date 

clinical eligibility 
determination assessment 

completed.      

Answers to questions 1, 2, 
and 3 are “yes?”  

Youth placed on inquiry 
list; schedule and complete 

clinical eligibility 
assessment. 

 

Yes 

Local Mental Health Authority (LMHA) has reached maximum enrollment?  

Yes 

Answer to question 4 “yes?”  

No 




